
 

 

Preliminary program for Sweden 
XXIII Olympic Winter Games, PyeongChang, South Korea 2018 

 
 

Sverige   
 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 
  

 

Wed. Jan 31 10.00 Assembly  Arlanda T2 
 10.00-11.15 Interviews/check In Arlanda T2  
 11.45 Lunch Lavazza  Arlanda T2  
 13.00 Departure from ARN AY 808 Arlanda T2 
 15.00 Arrival Helsinki  Helsinki T2 
 15.30 Dinner Cesar Little Italy Helsinki T2 
 17.30 Departure to Seoul AY 041 Helsinki T2  
  
Thu. Feb 01 09.10 Arrival to Seoul with AY041 Incheon Int. airport  
 18.00-19.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
  
Fri. Feb 02 09.30-11.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
 15.30-17.30  Ice practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre  
 
Sat. Feb 03 09.30-11.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre
 15.30-17.30  Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
 
  
Sun. Feb 04 08.00 Bus to Incheon  Olympic Village 
 12.30 Lunch at hotel  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 13.15 Team meeting  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 15.00 Pre game snack  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 15.40 Bus to ice rink  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 18.00 GAME KOR-SWE Incheon ice rink 
 21.00 Bus to hotel   Incheon ice rink 
 21.30 Dinner  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 22.00-23.00 Meeting  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
  
   
   
 
Mon. Feb 05 06.30-07.15 Breakfast  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 07.30 Bus to ice rink  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel  
 09.00-11.45 Ice practice  Incheon ice rink 
 12.45 Bus to hotel   Incheon ice rink 
 13.15 Lunch  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 14.30 Bus to ice rink  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 16.00-18.45 Ice practice  Incheon ice rink 
 19.45 Bus to hotel  Incheon ice rink 
 20.15 Dinner  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 22.00 Evening snack  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 
Tue. Feb 06 07.00-08.00 Breakfast  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 08.30 Bus to ice rink  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 10.00-10.45 Ice practice  Incheon ice rink 
 11.45 Bus to hotel  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 12.15 Lunch  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 13.00 Team meeting  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 14.30 Pre game snack  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 15.40 Bus to Ice rink  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel  
 18.00 GAME SWE-RUS Incheon ice rink 
 21.00 Bus to hotel  Incheon ice rink 
 21.30 Dinner  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 



 

 22.00-23.00 Meeting  Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 
Wed. Feb 07 08.00 Travel to Olympic Village Orakai Songdo Park Hotel 
 18.00-19.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
  
 
Thu. Feb 08  09.30-11.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
 15.30-17.30  Ice practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
  
 
Fri. Feb 09 08.30 HCRIM  KHC: IF Directorate Room 
 10.30 Medical M  KHC: Competition Management II 
 10.30 Media M  KHC: Press Conference Room 
 11.15-12.30 Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink  
 12.00 WD1  KHC: IF Directorate Room 
 
Sat. Feb 10 09.00-09.45 Ice practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre
 16.00-16.20 Warm up  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 16.40-19.00 GAME JPN-SWE  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Sun. Feb 11 17.00-18.15 Ice practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
     
 
Mon. Feb 12  12.00-12.45 Ice Practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 20.30-20.50 Warm Up  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 21.10-23.30 GAME SWE-KOR Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Tue. Feb 13 12.30-13.45 Ice Practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
 
 
Wed. Feb 14 11.30-11.50 Warm Up  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 12.10-14.30 GAME SWE-SUI  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
 
Thu. Feb 15 12.30-13.45 Ice Practice  Kwandong Practice Rink 
 
Program depending on result 
 
Fri. Feb 16 Tba Ice Practice  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
 
Sat. Feb 17 12.10 Game W QF1  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 16.40 Game W QF2  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Sun. Feb 18 12.10 Game Q CL1  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 16.40 Game Q CL2  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Mon. Feb 19 13.10 Game W SF1  Gangneung Hockey Centre 
 21.10 Game W SF2  Gangneung Hockey Centre 
 
Tue. Feb 20 12.10 Game W CL3  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 16.40 Game W CL4  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Wed. Feb 21 16.40 W BMG  Kwandong Hockey Centre 
 
Thu. Feb 22 13.10 W GMG  Gangneung Hockey Centre 
  
Fri. Feb 23   
 



 

Sat. Feb 24  Breakfast   
  Transport to the airport  
 11.05 Departure with AY042  
 14.10 Arrival to Helsinki  Vantaa airport 
 16.15 Departure with AY815 Vantaa airport 
 16.10 Arrival to Stockholm  Arlanda T2 
 

  Home journeys 

 
Team leaders 
 
Sara Arnestål Team Manager  
Leif Boork Head Coach   
Jared Cipparone Assistant Coach  
Alexandra Cipparone Assistant Coach  
Karl Danielsson  Video Coach   
Caroline Fougman Physiotherapist   
Benny Andersson Equipment Manager  
Ingegerd Lantz Doctor  
 


